MANOTHERM INTEGRAL BLOCK AND BLEED VALVE
20
25
 B
AR
ON
 IN
ST

ORDERING CODES
Ordering Example:
MT-M100BV-P1-F1-SB-BL2-XXX-FU-MF-FM-HP-RJ-RP-NP-GR
1. BODY CONSTRUCTION P1
P1   One Piece Forged Design
P2   Two Piece Bolted Design
P3   Three Piece Bolted Design
2. PROCESS & OUTLET CONNECTION F1
F1   Flange to 1/2" NPT(F)
F2   Flange to flange
3. SINGLE AND DOUBLE BLOCK AND BLEED VALVE SB
SB   Single block and bleed
DB   Double block and bleed
5. PROCESS CONNECTION XXX
XXX   Refer Flange Table for the codes
4. CONFIGURATION BL2
Single Block And Bleed Valve
Code Block Vent
BL2 Ball Ball
OS2 OS&Y OS&Y
GN2 Globe Needle Globe Needle
BO Ball OS&Y
BN Ball Globe Needle
ON OS&Y Globe Needle
Double Block And Bleed Valve
Code Block Block Vent
BL3 Ball Ball Ball
OS3 OS&Y OS&Y OS&Y
BBO Ball Ball OS&Y
BBN Ball Ball Globe Needle
ONN OS&Y Globe Needle Globe Needle
OON OS&Y OS&Y Globe Needle
6. BORE SIZE FU
FU   Full
RU   Reduce
BS95   9.5mm
BS14   14mm
BS19   19mm
7. TRIM MATERIAL MF
MF   SS 316
MD   Super Duplex
MM   Monel
MO   Hastelloy
8. BODY MATERIAL FM
FM   ASTM A182F316
FG   ASTM A182F316L
FS   ASTM A182F51
MM   Monel
FT   ASTM A350LF2
9. VENT PORT OPTION HP
HP   Hex plug
VP   Vent plug
10. FLANGE FACING RJ
RFS   Raised faced smooth
RFE   Raised faced serrated
RFT   Raised faced stock
RJ   Ring type joint
11. BALL VALVE SEAT MATERIAL RP
NP   Not applicable
RP   Reinforced PTFE
PK   PEEK
12. OS&Y PACKING NP
NP   Not applicable
GR   Graphite
ME   PTFE
13. NEEDLE VALVE PACKING GR
NP   Not applicable
GR   Graphite
RP   Reinforced PTFE
MANOTHERM INTEGRAL BLOCK AND BLEED VALVE
20